Datasheet
LINEARdrive DC Family LED Drivers
European Selection
LINEARdrive DC Family LED Drivers
Page 1 of 10
eldoLED  |  Science Park Eindhoven 5125,  5692 ED Son,  The Netherlands  |  Phone: +31 (0)40 782 04 00  |  support@eldoled.com
www.eldoLED.com  |  © 2025 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.  Rev. 08/14/25
Key Features and Benefits

Products without display:
Products with display:
Ordering Guide (LIN200D series only)
LIN 200 D D 2 Z 1 D
Family Output
Wattage
Housing Input Voltage Output
Channels
AUX Control Channel Control
LINEARdrive 200 D D = DC (12-28VDC) 2 No AUX 1
2
D = DALI-2 DT6
C = DALI-2 DT8(Tc)
Mechanical Details
Length 153mm (length) x 50mm (width) x 23mm (height)
Packaging Individual box; 12 pcs / 48 pcs per box
Box Dimensions 330 x 240 x 220mm
LIN211/212/180D LIN200D-D2ZxX LIN720D
Weight of Individual Product 140g 131g 170g
Box Weight 7.7kg (48 pcs) 1.6 kg (12 pcs) 9.2kg (48 pcs)
The dimensions of the products with and without display are the same, as well as their cover.
LINEARdrive DC Family LED Drivers – Datasheet
LINEARdrive DC Family LED Drivers
Page 3 of 10
eldoLED  |  Science Park Eindhoven 5125,  5692 ED Son,  The Netherlands  |  Phone: +31 (0)40 782 04 00  |  support@eldoled.com
www.eldoLED.com  |  © 2025 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.  Rev. 08/14/25
80 mm
3.15 "
10
 m
m
0.
39
 "
TC - point
Input
VDC
In
pu
t c
on
tr
ol
s
LE
D
ou
tp
ut
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Values
Input Voltage Range 12-28VDC, 12-48VDC (LIN720D only)
Ambient Operating Temperature -20°C - 50°C
Lifetime 50.000 hours
Acoustic Noise <24dBA
Driver configuration
LIN180D (DMX) FluxTool with TOOLbox pro
And via user interface with 3 push buttons
LIN200D-D2ZxX (DALI-2) FluxTool with TOOLbox pro
LIN211D (0-10V) no configuration possible
LIN212/222D (DMX) FluxTool with TOOLbox pro
LIN720D FluxTool with TOOLbox pro
And via user interface with 3 push buttons
Tc Point Location